BILL NO. 2019.55

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF RAMARA
BYLAW NO. 2019.65
BEING A BYLAW TO AMEND FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 2017.18

WHEREAS Section 391 of the Municipal Act, 2001, provides that the Council of a municipality is

empowered to pass Bylaws imposing fees or charges on any class of persons for services or
activities provided or done by or on behalf of it;

AND WHEREAS Council passed Bylaw 2017.18 on March 27, 2017 to impose fees or charges for
the Township of Ramara;

AND WHEREAS Council passed Bylaw 2019.39 on May 13, 2019 to amend certain fees and
charges;

AND WHEREAS Council deems it necessary to further amend Schedule “A” of Bylaw 2017.18 to
increase the NSF charge from $30 to $45 to cover the current cost;

AND WHEREAS Council deems it necessary to amend Schedule “C” of Bylaw 2017.18 to increase
certain charges for baseball diamond use for adults from $15 to $25 per hour without lights and to
$35 per hour with lights;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Township of Ramara hereby enacts as follows:

1. THAT Schedules “A” and “C” to Bylaw 2017.18 be repealed and replaced with Schedules “A”
and “C” attached hereto.

2. THAT this Bylaw shall come into force and take effect on the date of passing.
BYLAW READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 26™ DAY

OF AUGUST 2019.

BA§|L CLARKE MAYOR
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JENNIFER CONNOR, CLERK



SCHEDULE "A"

GENERAL FEES
SERVICE/ITEM FEE UNIT MEASURE PAYMENT DUE

Design Criteria & Drawings 100.00 each in advance
Official Plan

Township of Ramara OP 62.00 each in advance

Amendment 15.00 each in advance
Zoning Bylaw

Township of Ramara ZB 78.00 each in advance

Amendments 5.00 each in advance
Township Maps

26"x28" 11.00 each in advance

Official Plan Map 16.00 each in advance

Ward Map 16.00 each in advance
Fire Dept Road Atlas

black and white 16.00  each in advance

colour 42.00 each in advance
Consultant Prepared Reports/Studies

1 - 20 pages 11.00 each in advance

21 - 40 pages 21.00 each in advance

41 - 60 pages 31.00 each in advance

61 - 80 pages 42.00 each in advance

81 - 100 pages 52.00 each in advance

over 100 pages 78.00 each in advance
Blue Box

new free

replacement with damaged box returned free

additional 5.46 each in advance
Green Bin

new free

replacement when damaged bin returned free

additional 15.00

Compliance Letters



building & zoning
septic
subdivision

site plan

tax certificates

Fax Machine Public Use
Local call
long distance
Township lapel pins

Photocopies

NSF Cheque

Tax Sale Administration Fees

Duplicate Tax Receipt

Tax History Searches (info no longer on
computer

Swearing Affidavits
File Searches (upon request in writing)
Election Mailing Lists

Preliminary List of Electors

Mailing List of Voters for area wide
candidates - electronic

Mailing List of voters for individual wards -

electronic

Refunds for mailing lists in electronic
format in excess of one purchase

Encroachment Agreements
Refundable deposit for legal fees
Annual fee for duration of agreement

Fence Viewing
initial meeting

60.00
30.00
60.00
30.00
40.00

1.00
2.00
1.00
2.50

0.38

45.00

300.00

10.00
25.00

20.00

7.80

26.00

355.00

460.00

1,100.00
100.00

200.00

each property
each property
each property
each property
each property

per page

first page

each additional page
each

each page

each return

each property

each

each year

each document

for each 15 minutes
each diskette

each diskette

each diskette
proportional to

number of lists sold

each agreement
annually

each meeting

in advance
in advance
in advance
in advance
in advance

in advance
in advance
in advance
in advance

in advance

posted to account

at time of
registration

in advance
in advance

in advance

in advance

in advance

in advance

in advance

in advance
January 1 each year

in advance



each subsequent meeting

Pound Keeper Attendance

Canine Impound Fees

Boarding Fees - 1st impound in year
Boarding Fees - 2nd and subsequent
impounds in same year

Quarantine Dog

Hygiene Required

Adoption - with vacinations
Adoption - without vacinations
Surrender of Dog

Impound Fee
Transportation Fee
Veterinary Care - when necessary

LCPW Wristbands
Residents of Lagoon City (must pay levy)
are entitled to 4 wristbands per household

Replacement fee upon return of broken or

damaged wristband

Replacement fee for lost or stolen
wristbands

LCPW Shorewalls

Permit for repair or replacement

Cemetery Rates

Aministration Fee

single plot (includes 40% perpetual care fee

as required)

cremation plot (includes 40% perpetual

care fee as required)

Bird Scare Tape

170.00

65.00 plus
costs

20.00
25.00

30.00
20.00
150.00
75.00

50.00 plus all
outstanding
fees

30.00
10.00

Actual cost of
veterinary
services

Free

Free

20.00

$75

200

1,050

900

8.00

each meeting

each call

per day/per dog
per day/per dog

per day/per dog

each dog
each dog
each dog
each dog

each dog
each dog
each dog

4 for each
household

each

each

each property

Admin Fee

single plot

cremation plot

per roll

immediately

following provision

of service

immediately

folloiwng provision

of service

in advance
in advance

in advance
in advance
in advance

in advance
in advance

in advance
in advance
in advance

in advance

in advance

in advance

in advance

in advance

in advance

in advance

in advance



SCHEDULE "C"
CULTURE & RECREATION

SERVICE/ITEM

Swimming Lessons
Red Cross
Royal Lifesaving

L4
Ramara Centre Day Rental Rates
Vic Howarth Room

Recreation Centre

Ramara Centre Day Rental Rates - non profit
Vic Howarth Room

Recreation Centre

Ramara Centre Night Rental Rates
Vic Howarth Room

Recreation Centre
Security Deposit (refundable)
3 hourset up fee (night before)

Ramara Centre Night Rental Rates - non profit
Vic Howarth Room

Recreation Centre
Ramara Centre Kitchen Rental Rate
Kitchen rental rate
Kitchen non-profit rate
Soccer Field Rentals
Long term league rentals (adults)

Baseball Diamond

Baseball Diamond with Lights

UNIT MEASURE

60 each student
125 each student

25 up to 4 hours
5 each additional hour
60 each pod up to 4 hours

15 up to 4 hours
5 each additional hour
25 each pod up to 4 hours

25 up to 4 hours
5 each additional hour
120 each pod up to 4 hours
200 perevent
100 perevent

15 up to 4 hours
5 each additional hour
60 each pod up to 4 hours

25 up to 4 hours

5 each additional hour
15 up to 4 hours

5 each additional hour

25 each hour (adults)
$10 each hour (adults)

25 each hour (adults)

$35 each hour (adults)

PAYMENT

DUE

in advance
in advance

in advance
in advance
in advance

in advance
in advance
in advance

in advance
in advance
in advance
in advance
in advance

in advance
in advance
in advance

in advance
in advance
in advance
in advance

in advance
upon invoice

in advance

in advance



